

Rappahannock United Way 3310 Shannon Park Drive Fredericksburg, Virginia 22408 www.RappahannockUnitedWay.org 540-373-0041

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – January 20, 2021 CONTACT – Kelli Carneal Kcarneal@rappahannockunitedway.org 540-373-0041 x321

RAPPAHANNOCK UNITED WAY PRESIDENT, JANEL DONOHUE, CELEBRATES HER 20 YEAR WORK ANNIVERSARY WITH RAPPAHANNOCK UNITED WAY

Throughout the month of January, join us in celebrating with a \$20 for 20 years fundraising campaign to support our Community Impact work!

FREDERICKSBURG, VA (January, 2021) – Rappahannock United Way (RUW) is celebrating the 20th work anniversary of Janel Donohue, President of Rappahannock United Way, with a \$20 for 20 years fundraising campaign during the month of January.

On January 4th, Rappahannock United Way held a socially-distanced celebration of Janel's outstanding accomplishments over the last 20 years. A special thank you to Clayton Smith, RUW Board of Directors Chairperson, and Susan Coleman, RUW Board of Directors Immediate Past Chairperson and Women United Leadership Council Member, for attending and speaking on Janel's achievements.

Throughout Rappahannock United Way's 20-year history under Janel Donohue, more than \$63.8 million in gross campaign revenue was raised. In addition, a total of nearly \$15.6 million in grants were awarded locally within our community. In celebration of Rappahannock United Way's President and this outstanding milestone, we ask that you join us during the month of January in a \$20 for 20 years fundraising campaign by donating to Rappahannock United Way in support of our Community Impact work.

Contributions can be made by visiting www.rappahannockunitedway.org or Text JANEL20 to 41444. Checks can be mailed to the Rappahannock United Way office at 3310 Shannon Park Drive, Fredericksburg, VA 22408. Please specify JANEL20 on the memo line.

###

About Rappahannock United Way

Celebrating over 80 years in our community, Rappahannock United Way is a local nonprofit serving Fredericksburg, Spotsylvania, Stafford, King George and Caroline. Rappahannock United Way's vision is a community where individuals and families achieve their potential through Education, Financial Stability and Healthy Living. Together, we can create opportunities for a better tomorrow.

For more information on Rappahannock United Way, please contact Kelli Carneal, Communications Coordinator, at 540/373-0041 x 321 or by email at kcanreal@rappahannockunitedway.org.